WATERFORD CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL PLANNING APPLICATIONS

TIME: 10:10:42 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED BY Local Electoral Area FROM 12/11/2018 TO 18/11/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | M.O. DATE | M.O. NUMBER |
|----------------|---|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|----------------|
| Local Electo | oral Area : Comeraghs Electoral Are | | | | | |
| 18/575 | James & Eva Shanahan, | Р | 27/08/2018 | to construct a single storey dwelling, wastewater treatment system, raised percolation area, new splayed entrance and all ancillary site works Ballyboy Kilmacthomas Co. Waterford | 13/11/2018 | 2018/2822 |
| 18/642 | David Prendergast & Grainne Barrett, | Р | 21/09/2018 | construction of a new storey and a half dwelling, garage, site works, septic tank and percolation area, borewell and all ancillary works Knockanacullin Kilrossanty Co. Waterford | 13/11/2018 | 2018/2810 |

Total for Local Electoral Area Comeraghs Electoral Area: 2

WATERFORD CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL PLANNING APPLICATIONS

TIME: 10:10:42 PAGE: 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED BY Local Electoral Area FROM 12/11/2018 TO 18/11/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | M.O. DATE | M.O. NUMBER |
|----------------|--|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|----------------|
| Local Electo | oral Area : Dungarvan- Lismore Ele | | | | | |
| 18/639 | John Farrell, | E | 21/09/2018 | Extension of Duration of PD13/117 for permission consequent on the grant of outline permission planning ref 10/5 is sought for demolition of existing cottage and construction of a new split level dormer style bungalow, septic tank,percolation areas, new borewell, entrance, driveway, modifications to road boundary and all associated site works Knockyoolahan West Dungarvan Co. Waterford | 13/11/2018 | 2018/2807 |
| 18/640 | James Kiely & Sons Funeral Directors, | Р | 21/09/2018 | the demolition of an existing extension to the rear of the existing funeral home and the construction of a new single storey extension in its place along with all associated site works Wolfe Tone Road Dungarvan Co. Waterford | 13/11/2018 | 2018/2808 |
| 18/641 | Aisling & Barra O'Ceallacháin, | R | 21/09/2018 | a single rooflight to the side (east) roof of existing house and for alterations to existing windows to front (north) and side (west) elevation; rear extension and change of use of garage to kitchen and utility room Dún Carraig Ballynalahessery South Dungarvan Co. Waterford | 13/11/2018 | 2018/2809 |

TIME: 10:10:42 PAGE: 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED BY Local Electoral Area FROM 12/11/2018 TO 18/11/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE | | APP. | DATE | | M.O. | M.O. |
|--------------|-----------------------------------|------|------------|--|------------|-----------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | TYPE | RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | DATE | NUMBER |
| Local Electo | ral Area : Dungarvan- Lismore Ele | | | | | |
| 18/645 | Linda & Declan Allen, | Р | 25/09/2018 | construction of a garage and associated works Moord Kinsalebeg Youghal Co. Waterford | 13/11/2018 | 2018/2815 |
| 18/649 | Giancarla Alen Buckley, | Р | 26/09/2018 | single storey extensions to existing dwelling known as The Dolls Cottage and upgrade of existing waste water treatment by the provision of a new domestic waste water treatment system and polishing filter and all ancillary works, site landscaping and services all within a site curtilage of 0.47Ha The Dolls House Dromore Aglish, Cappoquin Co. Waterford | 15/11/2018 | 2018/2846 |
| 18/651 | Giancarla Alen Buckley, | Р | 26/09/2018 | single storey extension to existing dwelling known as Hill Cottage and upgrade of existing waste water treatment by the provision of a new domestic waste water treatment system and polishing filter and all ancillary works, site landscaping and services all within a site curtilage of 0.2Ha The Hill Cottage Dromore Aglish Cappoquin, Co. Waterford | 15/11/2018 | 2018/2847 |

WATERFORD CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

TIME: 10:10:42 PAGE: 4

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED BY Local Electoral Area FROM 12/11/2018 TO 18/11/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE | APP. | DATE | | M.O. | M.O. |
|---|------|------------|--|------------|-----------|
| NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME | TYPE | RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | DATE | NUMBER |
| Local Electoral Area: Dungarvan-Lismore Ele | | | | | |
| 18/653 Alison & Dermot Twomey, | E | 27/09/2018 | EXTENSION OF DURATION 14/151 FOR permission for erection of two-storey rear extenstion together with associated elevational alterations to existing annexe dwelling Dhu Corrig Ardmore Co. Waterford | 13/11/2018 | 2018/2819 |

Total for Local Electoral Area Dungarvan- Lismore Electoral Area : 7

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED BY Local Electoral Area FROM 12/11/2018 TO 18/11/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| Local Electoral Area : Metropolitan Electoral A | |
|---|-------------|
| | |
| 18/466 James O'Callaghan P 10/07/2018 change of use at basement, ground, first, second, and third floor level from office use to an apartment building. The permission sought for the development includes the following: communal room, laundry room, general store and apartment storage at basement level, 2 number 1 bed apartments at ground floor level, 1 number 2 bed apartment and sun room at first floor level, 1 number 1 bed apartment and 1 number 1 bed apartment at second floor level, 2 number 1 bed apartments at third floor level, 2 number 1 bed apartments at third floor level together with all associated site works to include addition of two dormer style windows and two roof lights, also removal of two number existing roof lights to the front elevation. Permission is also sought for one number dormer style window and four roof light to the rear elevation. Permission is also sought for removal of 1 no. existing chimney breast on western side of building to roof level and also replacement of existing windows and doors on basement, ground, first, second and third floor level (A Protected Structure - RPS No. 246) 22 Lady Lane | 3 2018/2844 |

Waterford

DATE: 23/11/2018

WATERFORD CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED BY Local Electoral Area FROM 12/11/2018 TO 18/11/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE

APP. DATE M.O.

M.O.

TIME: 10:10:42 PAGE: 6

NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME

TYPE RECEIVED DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION DATE

NUMBER

Overall Total: 10

*** END OF REPORT ***